
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1098
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
TOLL PLAZAS SET UP BY NHAI
Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of toll plazas set up by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the country;

(b) the names of the companies/agencies which have been awarded contracts for operation and maintenance for toll plazas in the country, State-wise and location-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the NHAI to review the location, frequency and rationalisation of toll plazas on NHs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Total no. of toll plazas alongwith names of the companies/agencies engaged for user fee collection at various toll plazas, state wise and location wise in the country are enclosed as Annexure.

(c) The location/frequency of the toll plaza is fixed as per the prevailing fee rules.
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